## PRESS INFO

November 6, 2024



ERICSSON NIKOLA TESLA d.d. Krapinska 45 10000 Zagreb

SECURITY: ERNT (ISIN: HRERNTRA0000)

LEI: 5299001W91BFWSUOVD63

HOME MEMBER STATE: Republic of Croatia

REGULATED MARKET SEGMENT: Regular Market of the Zagreb Stock Exchange

# Ericsson Nikola Tesla has signed new contracts worth more than EUR 7 million

Ericsson Nikola Tesla has signed new contracts in the field of digital transformation worth more than EUR 7 million (excluding VAT).

A contract was signed with the Ministry of Health related to the support and corrective maintenance of the CEZIH system Subsystem 1 software for a period of 12 months from the signing of the contract. As part of the contractual obligations, the reporting system of the digital platform of the National Program for Screening and Early Detection of Lung Cancer will be upgraded, and prerequisites will be provided for the following: connection of health institutions that are not part of the public health system to Subsystem 1, the service of sending test results after medical examination without an eReferral or based on internal referrals as well as their display in the eHealth Record and the Health Portal, and the service of sending up to 50,000 SMS messages per month to various users. The scope of the contract also pertains to the framework service of adaptive maintenance and upgrading of the application part of Subsystem 1 which is delivered only at the request of the Client.

A contract was signed with CARNET for the implementation and maintenance of the register of documents issued in the education system (diplomas, certificates and others). The main purpose of the register is the long-term storage of all digital documents issued by educational institutions to participants of all levels of formal education in the Republic of Croatia and enabling access to these documents for participants and institutions that have a legal interest in them. The contract term is 4 years.

A community of business entities consisting of Ericsson Nikola Tesla (holder), the Faculty of Transport and Traffic Sciences of the University of Zagreb (member) and Ernst & Young Consulting (subcontractor) signed a contract with the City of Zagreb related to the preparation of a traffic analysis with the aim of preparing a feasibility study for the

### PRESS INFO November 6, 2024



construction of bridges in the western part of Zagreb. Ericsson Nikola Tesla is responsible for the analysis of migrations in the concerned area (wider area of the city of Zagreb) and the creation of origin-destination matrices by transportation mode through spatiotemporal analytics.

#### **Communications Ericsson Nikola Tesla**

Ericsson Nikola Tesla is an associated company of the Ericsson Group which leads and supports modern communications. The company's activities include research and development, design of the total communications solution, marketing and sales, services in the multi-service and mobile networks area including the mobile Internet and complex system integration in all business areas. The company provides innovative ICT solutions that constantly improve people's life and create new value. Shares of Ericsson Nikola Tesla are traded in the Regular Market of the Zagreb Stock Exchange under the stock exchange symbol ERNT-R-A.

#### Related

www.ericsson.hr www.youtube.com

#### CONTACT:

Antonija Lončar Director Marketing, Communication and CSR Ericsson Nikola Tesla

Tel.: + 385 1 365 4473

E-mail: antonija.loncar@ericssonnikolatesla.com